Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	:T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10228317	
Tab settings	v V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dana Corporation	Name: American Electronic Components, Inc.
11-10-5	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	22500 County Bood Six
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 23590 County Road Six
Other	
44/04/0000	City: Elkhart State: IN Zip: 46514
11/01/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/912,953 filed 07/25/01	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
Name:	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 525 W. Monroe Street	
Suite 1600	Please charge any overages or shortages to acct. 50-1214.
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
DBYRNE 00000047 09912953	7 E G S
John S. Paniaguas 40.00 OP John S. Canaguar November 7, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dana Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia having its principal place of business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 46315, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto American Electronic Components, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana having its principle place of business at 23590 County Road Six, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in an application for a United States Letters Patents, Application No. 09/912,953, filed on July 25, 2001, entitled Self Lubricating Bearing for Underbody Automotive Applications, and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of the Letters Patents in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this day of November, 2002.

STATE OF OHIO)
) ss
COUNTY OF LUCAS)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this | day of November, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came, A. Glenn Paton, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day When SWhet
Notary Public and year aforesaid.

THERESA S. WHETRO Notary Public, State of Ohio commission Expires 04-13-05

My Commission Expires:

Doc #:CHI01 (203875-00078) 50073986v1;11/01/2002/Time:10:43

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013482 FRAME: 0510